RESOLUTION

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF STAYTON

Be it remembered that at a meeting of the Common Council of the Town of Stayton, held this 2 day of Jah 1951, the following action was taken:

In the matter of including School District 4J,) <u>Mario 7</u> County in the Civil Defense Organizat-) RESOLUTION ion of the Town of Stayton

At this time the Common Council of Town of Stayton, has duly determined that the Civil Defense needs of said School District could be best served by being included in Civil Defense Organization at Stayton, Oregon.

Whereas, since said District is included in Stayton Rural Fire District, the members of the Council have by motion, and second approved the inclusion of said school district in Civil Defense Organization at Stayton

IT IS THEREFORE ORBERED AND RESOLVED that pursuant to the concerted action of the Gommon Council of the Town of Stayton on aforesaid date, the School District No 4J. <u>Marion</u> County be included in the Civil Defense Organization at Stayton, Oregon.

Resolved this 2 day of 324 1951, by the Common Council of the Town of Stayton.

Mayor realis Recorder

医马耳曼氏试验检胆管管

No. W. Star